(AS128A2-AS128A2)

ATTACCHI SPECIFICI PER - SPECIFIC FITTING KIT FOR
KIT DE MONTAGE SPECIFIQUE POUR - SPEZIFISCHER MONTAGEKIT F R
ANCLAJE ESPECCEFICO PARA

~

KAWASAKI VN900 06/08
CLASSIC

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO - MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG - INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

J

SOPORTE

e

SUPPORTO
SUPPORT
SUPPORT
HALTERUNG
SOPORTE

( @ )

SUPPORTO
SUPPORT
SUPPORT
HALTERUNG
SOPORTE

( @ )
‘v

SUPPORTO
SUPPORT
SUPPORT
HALTERUNG
SOPORTE

(Q.TY n.2(px-sx))

\_ Q.TY n.1 Y,

(Q.TY n.2(px-s5x))

\_ Q.TY n.1 Y,

\Q.TY n.2(px-sx))

' Copyright 280308MVRevO1, 1/4 J




~

N Vs Ya N Ya N )
\Mj ( ATTACCHI SPECIFICI PER - SPECIFIC FITTING KIT FOR ) @ ® © (9 @ 2
o) KIT DE MONTAGE SPECIFIQUE POUR - SPEZIFISCHER MONTAGEKIT F R
& ANCLAJE ESPECCEFICO PARA S 0‘
2 KAWASAKI VN90O 06/08
M VITE TT M6x25mm VITE TT M6x20mm VITE TBEI M6x16mm VITE TBEI M8x25mm RONDELLA fl6x18mm W_M-ﬂ“m_.; IN GOMMA
=S CLASSIC B Lo o 25 M pionn | LRSS
o SChrause SCrrause Erause SCHRAUBE SR T e COMM ScHee
A ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO - MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS o 6 ARANDELA DE GOMA
m\m\ \_ INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANIEITUNG - INSTRUCCIONES DEMONTAEE |50 ToRLS IS TORNLO ARALDELA 16018

\_ o..—-* :oh J \_ 90: —.-od J o..—-* :.N J \_ Do.-.< :.N J \_ 0..—-* —_.-od J \_ Ooi =om J

e

' Copyright 280308MV-RevO1, N\t




ATTACCHI SPECIFICI PER - SPECIFIC FITTING KIT FOR
KIT DE MONTAGE SPECIFIQUE POUR - SPEZIFISCHER MONTAGEKIT F R
ANCLAJE ESPECCEFICO PARA

KAWASAKI VN90O 06/08
CLASSIC

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO - MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG - INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

AST28A2-AS128A2 \

(@

4 @ )\

COMPONENTI ORIGINALI
(ORIGINAL PARTS

PARTIES ORIGINALES

(ORIGINAL BAUTEILE
(COMPONENTES ORIGINALES

S &
RONDELLA flémm DADO CIECO M6
RONDENE Fam ECROU
SCHEIBE flomm MUTTER
ARANDEILA fl6mm TUERCA CIEGA
. Ou—— —‘-00 J \_ o.—- :-m

P

\_ Q.TY n.- Y,

' Copyright 280308MV-RevO1, w\t




(7 )
( C1D 1STRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO N
I~ . MONTARE IL SUPPORTO N;j2 COME INDICATO IN FOTOGRAFIA A e B;
S ATTACCHI SPECIFICI PER - SPECIFIC FITTING KIT FOR ) 2. SMONTARE LE FRECCE ORIGINALI ANTERIORI PER POTER EFFETTUARE IL MONTAGGIO PROPOSTO IN
@ KT D O A G S O e et Saok MONTAGEKITF R FOTOGRAFIA C; QUINDI RIMONTARE LE FRECCE ORIGINALI, FOTOGRAFIA D;
= 3. PROCEDERE AL MONTAGGIO DEL PARABREZZA %zoz INCLUSO) COME INDICATO IN FOTOGRAFIA E;
2 KAWASAKI VN90O 06 \Om 4. »\ﬁ_@wﬁm _H_ MONTAGGIO VERIFICANDO CHE TUTTE LE VITI SIANO SERRATE BENE (VITI M6=9,6Nm - VITI
= m
3 CLASSIC
by ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO - MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
fA.n\ ( INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG - INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE k
& _/
(7 N\ (& N )
CGB) MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS CF) INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE D) BAUANLEITUNG
1. INSTALL THE UPPER SUPPORT (ITEM2) AS SHOWN 1. MONTER LE SUPPORT N;j2 COMME INDIQUE EN PHOTOS 1. MONTIEREN SIE DIE HALTERUNG NR. 2 WIE IN DEN
IN PICTURE A AND B. AETB; BILDERN A UND B GEZEIGT;
2. REMOVE THE TURN SIGNALS AND INSTALL SUPPORT | | 2. DEMONTER LES CLIGNOTANTS AVANT POUR POUVOR | | 2. NEHMEN SIE DIE VORDEREN ORIGINALBLINKER
BRACKET _Emz 1) USING M6 X 16MM BOLT (ITEM ¢), EFFECTUER LE MONTAGE PROPOSE EN PHOTO C ; PUIS WEG, UM DIE MONTAGE IM BILD C DURCHF HREN
6MM FLAT WASHER (ITEM 13), AND M8 X 25MM LES REMONTER A LEUR PLACE D ORIGINE, PHOTO D; ZU K NNEN; BEFESTIGEN SIE DIE ORIGINALBLINKER
BOLT (ITEM 10) AS SHOWN IN PICTURE C. 3. PROCEDER AU MONTAGE DU PARE-BRISE (NON INCLUS) WIEDER WIE IM BILD D GEZEIGT;
3. REINSTALL TURN SIGNALS AS SHOWN IN PICTURE COMME INDIQUE EN PHOTO E; 3. MONTIEREN SIE DAS WINDSCHILD (NICHT
D. 4. TERMINER LE MONTAGE EN CONTROLANT LE BON ENTHALTEN) WIE IM BILD E HINGEWIESEN;
4. ASSEMBLE WIND SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM AND SERRAGE DE TOUTES LES VIS (VIS M6=9,6Nm — VIS 4. ZULETZT BERPR FEN SIE DASS ALLE
ATTACH WINDSCREEN (SUPPLIED SEPARATELY) AS M8=23Nm). SCHRAUBEN(SCHRAUBEN M6=9,6NM -
SHOWN IN PICTURE E. SCHRAUBEN M8=23NM) FESTGEZOGEN WURDEN.
5. MAKE SURE THAT ALL THE NUTS AND BOLTS ARE
TIGHTEN APPROPRIATELY (BOLTS M6=9.6NM — BOLTS
M8=23NM).
\ / \L J \L _J
(TEe ~N
ESD INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
1 MONTAR EL SOPORTE Nj 2 COMO MUESTRAN LAS IM GENES A Y B;
2 DESMONTAR LOS INTERMITENTES DELANTEROS PARA EFECTUAR EL MONTAJE QUE SE INDICA EN LA IMAGEN
C; LUEGO VOLVER A MONTAR LOS INDICADORES DE DIRECCI N ORIGINALES, IMAGEN D;
3 PROCEDER CON EL MONTAJE DEL PARABRISAS (NO INCLUIDO) COMO MUESTRA LA IMAGEN E;
4 ACABAR EL MONTAJE COMPROBANDO QUE TODOS LOS TORNILLOS EST N BIEN APRETADOS (TORNILLOS
M6=9,6NM - TORNILLOS M8=23NM)
\\- / ' Copyright 280308MV-Rev01, 4/4 J




